1 sanhuaeurope.com
SEC711 SERIES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Applicable for various refrigerants
• Operating temperature: -30°C ~ 60°C
• Storage temperature: -40°C ~ 70°C
• Relative humidity: ≤95% RH
• Certification: CE Declaration according to EMC

SEC711 SERIES
ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE CONTROLLER FOR BIPOLAR VALVES
MODEL DESIGNATION LEGEND
NO.
Model Designation Legend
1   2   3   4
SEC711-R1 SANHUA electronic Expansion valve Controller
SEC711-R1 Digit 7 means Controller for bipolar valves
SEC711-R1 Digit 11 means the product series number
SEC711-R1 R1 product version number.
Model Model Part Number Details
Controller SEC711-R1 SECX0000602 Bipolar Electronic Expansion Valve Controller
Temp.
Sensor
NTC3A1 NTCX0000202 3m Temp. Sensor NTC5 kΩ/β3970 K (-40~105)°C
NTC6A1 NTCX0000302 6m Temp. Sensor NTC5 kΩ/β3970 K (-40~105)°C
Pressure
Sensor*
YCQB02H01-1 10185001502 0/20 bar (0.5-3.5 V) with Solder connection, 2m cable length
YCQB02H18-1 10185015402 0/20 bar (0.5-3.5V) with Solder connection, 4.9m cable length
YCQB02L12-1 10185015502 0/20 bar (0.5-3.5V) with Flare connection, 2m cable length
YCQB02L28-1 10185015602 0/20 bar (0.5-3.5V) with Flare connection, 4.9m cable length
YCQB03H06 10185046502 0/30 bar (0.5-4.5V) with Solder connection, 2m cable length
YCQB04H50 10185004602 0/34.5 bar (0.5-4.5V) with Solder connection, Packard socket
YCQB02L01 10185004902 0/20 bar (0.5-4.5V) with Flare connection, 2m cable length
YCQB03L157 10185046202 0/30 bar (0.5-4.5V) with Flare connection, Packard socket
YCQC02L18 10185017102 -1/12 bar (4-20 mA) with Flare connection, Packard socket
YCQC09L02 10185042402 0/90 bar (4-20 mA) with Flare connection, Packard socket
Packard
cable
YCQB02-013251 20185108201 2m cable length for YCQB & YCQC pressure sensors
YCQB02-013252 20185108101 5m cable length for YCQB & YCQC pressure sensors
YCQB02-013253 20185108001 9m cable length for YCQB & YCQC pressure sensors
ORDERING METHOD
All the models are compatible with the main refrigerants on the market:
R22, R404A, R410A, R134a, R407C, R507, R1234ze, R1234yf, R290, R450A, R513A, R448A, R449A, R452A,
R744(CO2), R744A(N20), R32, R245fa, R23, R407A, R407F, R124, R717, R407H, R454C, R455A, R454B, R452B,